Tariff Quotas for Certain Agricultural Sensitive Products

* = The actual applied in-quota tariff rate at any time shall be no higher than the in-quota ratc applicd at that time under the MFN quota.

** = W means WTO rate with MOP 10%.

Thailand
HS Code Description Measures 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
040110 IMilk and cream, not concentrated Quotas 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 140.40 140.40 140.40 140.40 140.40 164.27 164.27 164.27 164.27 164.27 192.19 192.19 192.19 192.19 192.19 Free
040120 [nor containing added sugar or (ton)
040130  |other sweetening matters In-quota 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
tariffs*
220290ex |Beverages containing milk Out-quota A% w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w
tariffs**
040210 |Milk and cream, concentrated or Quotas 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200,00 | 2.200.00 2,574.00 | 2,574.00 | 2,574.00 2,574.00 2.574.00 3.011.58 3,011.58 3.011.58 3.011.58 3,011.58 3,523.55 3,523.55 3,523.55 3,523.55 3.523.55 Free
containing added sugar or other (ton)
sweetening matter, in powder, In-quota 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
granules or other solid forms, of tariffs*
a fat content, by weight, not Out-quota w w w w % w w w w W w w w w w w w w w w w
jexceeding 1.5% tariffs**
070110 fPotatoes, fresh or chilled Quotas 30.20 33.22 36.54 40.20 44.22 48.64 53.50 58.85 64.74 71.21 78.33 86.16 94.78 104.26 114.68 Free
070190 (ton)
In-quota 27 25 23 22 20 18 16 14 13 11 9 7 5 4 2 0
tariffs*
Out-quota w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w
tariffs**
090111 |Coffec, whether or not roasted Quotas 0.525 0.551 0.579 0.608 0.638 0.670 0.704 0.739 0.776 0.814 0.855 0.898 0.943 0.990 1.039 Free
090112 |or decafinated: coffec husks and (ton)
090121 skins: coffec substitutes In-quota 30 28 26 24 22 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 2 0
090122 |containing coffee in any proportion tariffs*
090190 Out-quota w w w w w w w w w w W w w w w w
tariffs**
090210 |Tea. whether or not flavoured Quotas 62.50 65.63 68.91 72.35 7597 79.77 83.76 87.94 92.34 96.96 101.81 106.90 112.24 117.85 123,78 Free
090220 (ton)
090230 In-quota 30 28 26 24 22 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 2 0
090240 tariffs*
Out-quota w w w w w w w W w w w w w w w w
tariffs**




Tariff Quotas for Certain Agricultural Sensitive Products

Thailand
HS Code Description Measures 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
100590 |Maize (corn), other than seed Quotas 5,470.00 | 5,743.50 | 6.030.68 6,332.21 6,648.82 6,981.26 | 733032 | 7,696.84 8,081.68 8.485.77 8.910.05 9,355.56 9,823.33 10,314.50 10,830.23 Frcer
(ton)
In-quota 20 18.67 17.33 16 14.67 13.33 12 10.67 9.33 8 6.67 333 4 2.67 1.33 0
tariffs*
Out-quota w w w w w W w w w w w w w w w w
tariffs**
170111 JCane or beet sugar and chemically Quotas 1,376.00 1,513.60 1,664.96 1,831.46 | 2,014.60 2,216.06 | 2,437.67 | 2.681.43 2,949.58 3.244.54 3,568.99 3.925.89 4,318.48 4,750.33 5.225.36 Free
170112 Jpure sucrose, in solid form (ton)
170191 In-quota 65 60.7 56.3 52 47.7 433 39 347 303 26 21.7 173 13 8.7 4.3 0
170199 tariffs*
Out-quota w w w \'% w w w w w w w w w w w w
tariffs**
210111 Extracts, essences and Quotas 13.40 14.07 14.77 1551 16.29 17.10 17.96 18.86 19.80 20.79 21.83 2292 24.06 25.27 26.53 Free
210112 Jconcentrates of coffee, and (ton)
preparations with a basis of In-quota 40 37.33 34.67 32 29.33 26.67 24 21.33 18.67 16 13.33 10.67 8 533 2.67 0
these extracts, essences or tariffs*
concentrates or with a basis of Out-quota w w w w w w A w w w w w W w w w
coffec tariffs**

* = The actual applicd in-quota tariff rate at any time shall be no higher than the in-quota rate applied at that time under the MFN quota.

** = W means WTO rate with MOP 10%.




